



	OSI Phys	<b>sical Layer</b>	
Co	mmunica	ation Sigr	nals
	OSI Model	TCP/IP Model	
	7. Application		
	6. Presentation	Application	
	5. Session		
	4. Transport	Transport	
	3. Network	Internet	
	2. Data Link	Network	
	1. Physical	Access	
CCNA1-3			Chapter 8







P	hysical Layer S	standards
_		
Application	Implemented	TCP/IP Standards set by:
Presentation	in software	IETF
Session		
Transport		
Network		Standards set by:
Data Link 📃 🚃		ISO IEEE
Physical	in hardware	ANSI ITU EIA/TIA FCC
CCNA1-7		Chapter 8



	Physical Layer Standards				
•	<ul> <li>The Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers (IEEE):</li> <li>A professional organization that defines the standards for many LAN protocols.</li> </ul>				
	Standard	Use	Standard	Use	
	802.1	Network Management	802.9	VoIP	
	802.2	Logical Link Control	802.10	Network Security	
	802.3	Ethernet	802.11	Wireless	
	802.4	Token Bus	802.12	Demand Priority Access	
	802.5	Token Ring	802.13	Unused	
	802.6	MANs	802.14	Cable Modem	
	802.7	Broadband	802.15	WPAN	
	802.8	Fiber Optic	802.16	Broadband Wireless	
CCN	CCNA1-9 Chapter 8				























Data Co	4B/5B Co des	de Symbols Control and Inv	alid Codes
4B Code	5B Symbol	4B Code	5B Symbol
0000	11110	idle	11111
0001	01001	start of stream	11000
0010	10100	start of stream	10001
0011	10101	end of stream	01101
0100	01010	end of stream	00111
0101	01011	transmit error	00111
0110	01110	invalid	00000
0111	01111	invalid	00001
1000	10010	invalid	00010
1001	10011	invalid	00011
1010	10110	invalid	00100
1011	10111	invalid	00101
1100	11010	invalid	00110
1101	11011	invalid	01000
1110	11100	invalid	10000
1111	11101	invalid	11001

## **Data Carrying Capacity**

Unit of Bandwidth	Abbreviation	Equivalence
Bits per second	bps	1 bps = fundamental unit of bandwidth
Kilobits per second	kbps	1 kbps = 1,000 bps = 10 <sup>3</sup> bps
Megabits per second	Mbps	1 Mbps = 1,000,000 bps = 10 <sup>6</sup> bps
Gigabits per second	Gbps	1 Gbps = 1,000,000,000 bps = 10 <sup>9</sup> bps
Terabits per second	Tbps	1 Tbps = 1,000,000,000,000 bps = 10 <sup>12</sup> bps

## • Bandwidth (Theoretical):

- The capacity of a medium to carry data in a given amount of time.
- Takes into account the physical properties of the medium and the signaling method.

CCNA1-22







	Types of Physical Media				
	Specification	Media	Maximum Segment Length	Connector	
	10BASE-T	CAT 3,4 or 5 UTP (4 pair)	100m	RJ-45	
	100BASE-TX	CAT 5 UTP (2 pair)	100m	RJ-45	
	100BASE-FX	62.5/125 multimode fiber	2km		
	1000BASE-CX	STP	25m	RJ-45	
	1000BASE-T	CAT 5 UTP (4 pair)	100m	RJ-45	
	1000BASE-SX	62.5/50 multimode fiber	62.5 – 275m 50 – 550m		
	1000BASE-LX	62.5/50 multimode 9-micron single-mode fiber	62.5/50 – 550m 9 –10 km		
	1000BASE-ZX	9-micron single-mode fiber	70km		
	10GBASE-ZR	9-micron single-mode fiber	80km		
CCN	CCNA1-26 Chapter 8				



































Single-Mode	Multimode	
Glass Cladding 125 Glass Core=8-10	Glass Cladding 125 Glass Core=50/62.5	
<ul> <li>Small Core</li> <li>Less Despersion</li> <li>Suited for long distance applications (up to 100 km, 62,14 mi.)</li> <li>Uses lasers as the light source often within campus backbones for distance of several thousand meters</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Larger core than single-mode cable (50 micror or greater)</li> <li>Allows greater dipersion and therefore, loss of signal</li> <li>Used for long distance application, but shorter than single-mode (up to -2km, 6560 ft)</li> <li>Uses LEDs as the light source often within LAI or distances of a couple hundred meters within campus network</li> </ul>	





## Wireless Media

## • Types of Wireless Networks:

- Standards cover both the Data Link and Physical layers.
  - Four common data communications standards:
    - Standard IEEE 802.11: Wireless LAN (WLAN) standard.
    - Standard IEEE 802.15: Wireless Personal Area Network (WPAN) standard.
    - Standard IEEE 802.16: Wireless broadband access.
    - Global System for Mobile Communications (GSM): Data transfer over mobile cellular telephony networks.

Chapter 8

CCNA1-47





	Wireless Media				
	IEEE Standard	Description/ Characteristics			
	802.11a	<ul> <li>Operates in the 5-Ghz frequency band</li> <li>Speeds up to 54 Mbps</li> <li>Small coverage area</li> <li>Not interoperable with 802.11b or 802.11g</li> </ul>			
	802.11b	<ul> <li>Operates in the 2.4 GHz frequency band</li> <li>Speeds up to 11 Mbps</li> <li>Longer range</li> <li>Better able to penetrate building structures</li> </ul>			
	802.11g	<ul> <li>Operates in the 2.4 GHz frequency band</li> <li>Speeds up to 54 Mbps</li> <li>Bandwidth of 802.11a with 802.11b range</li> </ul>			
	802.11n	<ul> <li>Currently in draft form</li> <li>Propose 2.4 GHz or 5 GHz</li> <li>Expected data rates are 100 Mbps to 210 Mbps</li> </ul>			
CCNA1-	50	Chapter 8			



